HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 364

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

May 23

1	On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 19, after "shall" delete the rest of the line and
2	insert "strive to balance the representation according to geographic areas of the state and age.".
3	Delete lines 23 through 25 and insert:
4	"SECTION 3. (1) Subject to the limitations in subsection (2) of this section, at least 20
5	percent of the membership of all task forces, commissions, advisory groups and committees
6	established by a public body, as defined in ORS 174.109, shall be consumers, with represen-
7	tation balanced by age.
8	"(2) Subsection (1) of this section applies only to task forces, commissions, advisory
9	groups and committees established by a public body, as defined in ORS 174.109, that:
10	"(a) Relate to persons with mental health or addiction issues; and
11	"(b) Are subject to ORS 192.630.".
12	On page 2, delete line 1.
13	In line 2, delete "may" and insert "shall".
14	